	12 POVO6		SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERS Patent and Trademark Off
	To the Assistant C	101286414	I original documents or copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
<b></b>			Name: Marilyn A. Gasque
	Samuel N. Gasque, Jr.		Address: 2235 Old Kanuga Road
	Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying	Association Limited Partnership party(ies) attached? Yes No	
	3. Nature of Conveyance:		General Partnership
		☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Corporation-State Other
Execu	tion Date: <u>February 23, 2</u>	2000	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
	•		B. Patent No.(s)
(	A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers attached to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)
(	A. Patent Application No.(s)  9/510 8  Name and address of party	Additional numbers attached to whom correspondence d be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Sd? Yes No.  6. Total number of applications and
(	A. Patent Application No.(s)  9/5/08  Name and address of party concerning document should	Additional numbers attached to whom correspondence dide mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Sd? Yes No.  6. Total number of applications and
(	A. Patent Application No.(s)  9 / 5 / 0 8  Name and address of party concerning document should Name:  David M. Carter	Additional numbers attached to whom correspondence dispersional mailed:	B. Palent No.(s)  sd? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
(	A. Patent Application No.(s)  9/5/08  Name and address of party concerning document should Name:	Additional numbers attached to whom correspondence dispersional mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5	A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party concerning document should Name:  David M. Carter  Address:  Carter & Schnedl  56 Central Avenue  00000119 93510846 2985	Additional numbers attached to whom correspondence dispersional mailed:	B. Palent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
5 OTHOMAS	A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party concerning document should Name:  David M. Carter  Address:  Carter & Schnedl  56 Central Avenue  00000119 93510846 2985	Additional numbers attached to whom correspondence dibe mailed:  ter, P.A.  a.e., Suite 103	B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{40.00}{\text{\tex{\tex
5 OTHOMAS	A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party concerning document should Name:  David M. Carter  Address:  Carter & Schnedl  56 Central Avenue  00000119 93510846 2985	Additional numbers attached to whom correspondence dibe mailed:  ter, P.A.  a.e., Suite 103	B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
2000 DTHOMAS	A. Patent Application No.(s)  7	Additional numbers attached to whom correspondence dibe mailed:  der, P.A.  der, Suite 103  State: NC ZIP: 28802	B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

PATENT REEL: 010592 FRAME: 0613 WHEREAS, I, Samuel N. Gasque, Jr., have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR REDUCING THE MAGNETIC FIELD ASSOCIATED WITH AN ENERGIZED POWER CABLE, for which I have executed an application for United States Letters Patent on even date adjacent to my signature below, and

WHEREAS, Marilyn A. Gasque, an individual, residing at 2235 Old Kanuga Road, Hendersonville, North Carolina 28739 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention therein disclosed, described and claimed; in any and all continuations and divisions of said application; in any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application or continuations or divisions thereof, including any and all reissue or reissues, of such Letters Patent; and, in any and all foreign applications corresponding to said application or applications, and such foreign Letters Patent which may issue therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that for and in consideration of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, I, the said Samuel N. Gasque, Jr., have bargained, sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby bargain, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, her successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for Letters Patent, and the invention therein disclosed, described and claimed; in any and continuations and divisions of said application; in any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application or continuations or divisions thereof, including any and all reissue or reissues of such Letters Patent; and, in any and all foreign applications corresponding to said application or applications, and such foreign Letters Patent which may issue therefrom; the Letters Patent which may issue from said invention to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for her own use and behoof, and or the use and behoof of her successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And I hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America for said invention, or resulting from said application or applications therefor, to Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and invention.

- 1 -

And I further hereby assign unto Assignee, her successors and assigns, the priority rights deriving from said application or applications and grant the right to file foreign applications corresponding thereto, whether claiming convention priority or not.

And I further covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, said applications, whether foreign or domestic, or any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention, in Assignee, her successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that if Assignee, her successors, assigns or other legal representatives, desire to file divisions or continuations of said applications, or to secure reissues of Letters Patent for said invention, I will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all legal acts necessary and requisite for the application for such divisions, continuations or reissues and the procuring thereof.

And I further covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon request, communicate to Assignee, her successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any facts relating to the said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof known to me, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation when requested to do so.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date adjacent to my signature.

Date: 2/23/2000

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

ss:

COUNTY OF BUNCOMBE

Before me personally appeared said Samuel N. Gasque, Jr., and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 23rd day of February, 2000.

My Commission Expires:

**RECORDED: 02/23/2000** 

C:\DMC\ASSIGN\SNG-4

PATENT REEL: 010592 FRAME: 0615

**-** 2 -